914/4 Porsche Wiring Harness Identification Guide

Chassis Harness 914.612.018.XX
From Chassis

Black tape spiral wrap

Fuse panel wiring/fuse configuration

Master brake cylinder switch wiring

Ignition switch connector

Turn signal switch connector

Wiper/washer switch connector

Headlight switch

Main battery wires

Relay board connector, 14-pole

Fuel pump location

Oil temp gauge wire (green/black stripe)

Yellow starter wire

Door switches

Single horn, drivers side, by foglight

Dual horns, mounted near foglights

Dual horns mounted under front chassis and and rear license plate lights, with removable harnesses

Foglamp circuits in harness
Diode at combo gauge
Separate dash lighting harness

Seatbelt warning system - 4-wire dash light, seatbelt switches, passenger seat switch, buzzer at fusepanel
Seatbelt Interlock system - 2-wire dash light, interlock/cube buzzer relays, seatbelt switches, seatpad switches

Wiper relay trip wire in harness (brown/black stripe)
Center console wiring harness connections

wiring harnesses to chassis harness:
Type PN
914.612.057.10
914.612.057.13

Fog Lights
914.612.115.10
914.612.115.13
914.612.065.10
Double Horn
914.612.177.00
Wiper Delay 914.612.143.10
914.612.051.10
914.612.052.10
Lights/Gauges 914.612.052.11

914.612.041.10
914.612.043.01
914.612.109.20
914.612.053.10
914.612.055.10
914.612.151.10
914.612.155.10
914.612.132.12
914.612.049.16
914.612.056.10
914.612.056.13
914.612.056.14
914.612.085.00

CAT relay/EGR counter

Radio

Center Console

Emergency Brake

Rear Window Defroster

License Plate Light

Other Wiring harnesses

022.971.819
022.971.761F
022.971.761G
022.971.761Q
039.971.761B
039.971.761A
039.971.761?
021.971.349D
914.612.007.10
914.612.007.13

Fuel Injection Harness 1.7L

Fuel Injection Harness 1.8L

Fuel Injection Harness 2.0L

Alternator Harness

Ignition Harness 1.7L
_ 914.612.007.15

Ignition Harness 2.0L

Ignition Harness 1.8L

Battery+ cable to Starter Motor

914.612.016.16
914.611.031.00
914.611.903.10
914.611.904.11
999.611.919.20
901.612.110.00

Battery Ground Strap

Transmission Ground Strap
Alternator Ground Strap
Oil Temp Sender Wire

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975-76
.10 12 13 15 .16 17
F 4712909637 >> F 4722900001>>
Cloth Vinyl
1970-71 1972 1973 1974-76
2 wires 1-wire
Terminals only, no connector housing 6-pole
12-pole 9-pole
Dash mounted, quick connects Steering column mounted, 5-pole connector
10-pole 11-pole
3 red incl LARGE power wire, with terminal block near fusebox 4 red wires (2-4.0mm”2, 2-2.5mm"2)
1970-71 1972 1973-76
Below engine bay Below tank
At relay board, from Ignition harness None Below battery tray
2.5mm"2 4.0mm"2

4-pole 2-pole

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975-76

Harness Description

Wiring harness switch for fog headlamp and rear foglight

Additional cables for rear foglight

Additional cables for double horn

Additional cables for interval relay windscreen wiper system

Additional cables for directional indicator lights

Wiring harness for lights and instruments

Positive cable instrument cluster (2.0L-only)

CAT relay harness (CA-only)

Wiring harness for radio, Blaupunkt

Cable for loudspeaker for radio, Blaupunkt

Wiring harness for center console

Cable for instrument cluster without center console (2.0L-only)
Wiring harness for emergency light switch brake, 2-pole
Additional cables for emergency light switch brake, 1-pole

Additional cables for rear window heating

Wiring harness for license plate light
1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975-76

W-code engine

EA/EB-code engines

EC-code engine, 6-pole AFM (1974-only)

EC-code engine, 7-pole AFM (1975-only)

GA-code engine

GC-code engine, Speed Limiter, (CA-only)

GC-code engine, no Speed Limiter, (49-state)

All 914/4

W-code engine

W-code engine

EA/EB-code engines

GAJGC/GCSL-code engines

EC-code engine (1974-75 only)

All 914/4

All 914/4

All 914/4

All 914/4

All 914/4




